Request-71

Registered Post

From,

S.S.Gautam,
Deputy Registrar(M),
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

To,

The Director,
Directorate of U.P.State Employees Group Insurance,
VikasDeep Bhawan,
Fourth Floor(Sixth Level),
22 Station Road,
Lucknow.

72 No. 407 /IV-3937/Admin.(A)

08-01-2016 Dated:Dec. ,2015.

Subject:GIS maintenance of Sri Sanjiv Pandey, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur(deputed as Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh).

Sir,

with reference to aforesaid subject, I am sending herewith copy of letter No. 28/I/2015-Estt./10797 dated 04.08.2015 & letter No. 5/1/2014-Estt./14838 dated 02.11.2015, along with its enclosures, of the Section Officer, CAT, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh and to say that Sri Sanjiv Pandey, ADJ, Saharanpur is deputed as Registrar, CAT, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh wef 29.01.2014.

Vide aforesaid letter it has been informed that monthly subscriptions against GIS A/c of Sri Sanjiv Pandey are though being paid regularly wef Feb, 2014 in the form of cheques but same are not getting realised at Office of A.G.U.P, Allahabad and therefore returned to deputation department. The deputation department does not have clear information where insurance fund is being maintained and to whom cheques are to be sent. In this reference, vide Court's letter No. 12175/IV-3937/Admin(A) dated 14.09.2015, relevant information was communicated to the Section Officer, CAT but the department is still finding some difficulty in instant matter.

I, therefore, request you to kindly provide information sought vide aforesaid letter dated 04.08.2015 to the Section Officer, Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh, under intimation to this Court, at the earliest possible, so that instant matter may be settled without any further delay.

Enclosures:

(1) Copy of letter No. 28/I/2015-Estt./10797 dt 04.08.15

(2) Copy of letter No. 5/1/2014-Estt./14838 dt 02.11.15. along with its enclosures, of the Section Officer, CAT, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh.

(3) Copy of Court's letter No. 12175/IV-3937/Admin(A) dated 14.09.2015.

Yours faithfully,

21.16

Deputy Registrar

No. 400 /IV-3937/Admin.(A)

08-01-2016 Dated:Dec. ,2015.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to following:

(1) The Section Officer, Establishment/DDO, Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Sector-17, Chandigarh, 160017.

(2) Sri Sanjiv Pandey, Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh.

Deputy Registrar

Kequest-71 •••दुरंभाष 2709750 Phone केन्द्रीय प्रशासनिक अधिकरण CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL चण्डीगढ न्यायपीठ ,चण्डीगढ़ CHANDIGARH BENCH, CHANDIGARH सैक्टर 17,चण्डीगढ़ - 160017 Sector-17, Chandigarh- 160017 BY REGD. POST 359 2_{No. 5/1/2014-Estt.}/ 14838 Dated: 02.11.2015 The Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Adjudicature at ALLAHABAD. GIS recovery of Shri Sanjiv Pandey, HJS, presently working as Registrar on deputation basis - Maintenance -reg. Sir, I am directed to refer to your letter No. 12175/IV-3937/Admin(A) dated 14.09.2015 on the subject cited above and to forward a copy of letter No. PAO/CAT/OWC/2015-2016/1372 dated 19.10.2015 received from the Pay & Accounts Officer, CAT, New Delhi for your information. Yours faithfully, C 3 DEC 2018 SECTION OFFICER(EST Encl: As above.

Report-71

GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Room No. 114-115 A-Wing, AGCR Build ITO New Delhi- 110002

No. PAO/CAT/OWC/2015-2016/ / /37 2_

Date 19/10/2015

То

The Section Officer (Estt.)/DDO,

Central Administrative Tribunal,
Chandigarh Bench
Sector-17-C,CHANDIGARH-160017.

Sub: GIS recovery of Shri.Sanjiv Pandey, HJS - Maintenance reg.

I am to refer to your letter No.5/1/2014-Estt./13127 dated 22/09/15 on the subject cited above.

As per Rule 1.5.3 of Civil Accounts Manual, payment of inter-governmental claims be made through Category 'C' cheques containing the superscription "Government Account."

Hence, this office will pay GIS recovery of Shri.Sanjiv Pandey, HJS through 'C category cheque only, as is done earlier and not by challan.

Yours faithfully

(Saroj Grover) Senior Accounts Officer

520/11/ (0) (Corr) Permand

entablishment And Cash Section

THE SETT NO UTZ

28401

A8577

Registered Post

From,

S.S.Gautam,
Deputy Registrar(M),
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

To,

The Section Officer, Establishment/DDO, Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Sector-17, Chandigarh, 160017.

69

No. /2/75/IV-3937/Admin.(A)

Dated: Augus 19-09, 2015.

Subject:GIS maintenance of Sri Sanjiv Pandey, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur(deputed as Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh).

Sir,

With reference to your letter No. 28/I/2015-Estt. dated 04.08.2015, on the above subject, I am sending herewith xerox copy of guidelines on maintenance & payment of Group Insurance Scheme and to say that with effect from 01.03.1980, the Group Insurance Scheme is being managed from office of U.P.State Employees Group Insurance Directorate, VikasDeep Bhawan, Lucknow. Besides, the Account Head under which corresponding deduction is to be made is 8011-Insurance & Pension schemes and the GIS subscription is supposed to be paid through Treasury Challan instead of cheques, proof of which(i.e copy of challan) is to be sent to the Director, Directorate of Group Insurance Scheme of U.P.State Employees, Vikasdeep Bhawan, Lucknow.

I, therefore, request you to kindly acknowledge hereby communicated information and do the needful in instant matter.

Enclosures

Copy of guidelines on maintenance & payment of Group Insurance Scheme.

Acarlem 1

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar

No. 12176 /IV-3937/Admin.(A)

Dated: Augus 4-09, 2015.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Sanjiv Pandey, Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh.

Deputy Registrar

Aforesaid information has been sought the below placed teller of Section Officer, AT, Chandranh. May kindly see that restant teller and tishe

29 08 H (PD).

31/008/15

Phone केन्द्रीय प्रशासनिक अधिकरण CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

2709738 फैक्स0172.2709931

चण्डीगढं न्यायपीठ ,चण्डीगढ

CHANDIGARH BENCH, CHANDIGARH

सैक्टर 17,चण्डीगढ - 160017 Sector-17, Chandigarh- 160017

PEED POST

No. 28/1/2015-Estt./

Dated: 04.08.2015

The Registrar General, High Court of Adjudicature at Allahabad, ALLAHABAD (U.P.).

GIS recovery of Shri Sanjiv Pandey, HJS, ADJS-Maintenance-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to forward a copy of letter No. PAO/CAT/OWC/2015-2016/784 dated 27.07.2015 received from the Pay & Accounts Officer, CAT, New Delhi vide which it has been observed that GIS deduction @ Rs. 400/-p.m. in respect of Shri Sanjiv Pandey, HJS, Additional District & Session Judge, Saharanpur (U.P.) (On deputation as Registrar in this Bench) is being made gularly from Feb.,2014 onwards from his salary bills and these credits are regularly sent by this office through cheques at Accountant General, Accounts-I, Allahabad, U.P. as intimated by the officer concerned but these cheques are being returned regularly unadjusted. It is not known where his insurance fund is being maintained and to whom the cheques are to be sent.

It is ,therefore, requested to intimate the appropriate authority which is maintaining the group insurance fund in respect of Shri Sanjiv Pandey, HJS, ADSJ. Saharanpur (U.P.) (On deputation as Registrar in this Bench) so that all the unadjust credits from Feb., 2014 may be settled.

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Member(J)/HOD.

Encl: As above

Copy to:-

Yours faithfully,

SECTION OFFICER(ESTT.)/DDO

A copy, with a copy of its enclosures, is forwarded to Shri Sanjiv Pandey. Central Administrative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh for information with a similar request.

(GULSHAN RAI) SECTION OFFICER(ESTT.)/DDO



GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE RIBUNAL

Room No. 114-115 A-Wing, AGCR Build ITO New Delhi- 110002

No. PAO/CAT/OWC/2015-2016/ 78 7

Date 27/07/2015

To

The D D O,
C A T
Chandigarh Bench
Sector-17-C,CHANDIGARH-160017.

Sub: GIS recovery of Shri.Sanjiv Pandey, HJS - Maintenance reg.

Sir,

It is observed that GIS deduction @ Rs 400/- in r/o Shri Sanjiv Pandey, HJS, Additional District & Session Judge Saharanpur (U.P.) is being made regularly from Feb,2014 onwards from his salary bills and these credits are regularly sent by this office through cheques at the address intimated by the officer concerned but these cheques are being returned regularly unadjusted. It is not known where his insurance Fund is being maintained and to whom the cheques are to be sent.

It is once again requested to intimate the appropriate authority which is maintaining his insurance fund, so that all the unadjust credits from Feb. 2014 may be settled.

Yours faithfully

(Saroj Grover)

Alput of Syr/s

31/07/15